Collin County Community College District Board of Trustees

2014-11-2-3

November 25, 2014

WHEREAS, Board Policy BE (Local), Adoption, provides for emergency adoption of a policy in one meeting if special circumstances demand an immediate response, AND

WHEREAS, a special circumstance exists in that the Board is undergoing a search for a new District President, AND

WHEREAS, Item 2014-11-1-2 was discussed at the November 18, 2014, special called meeting of the Board of Trustees of Collin County Community College, AND

WHEREAS, action on Item 2014-11-1-2 was postponed for consideration at the November 25, 2014 regular meeting of the Board of Trustees of Collin County Community College District, AND

WHEREAS, the item has been renumbered to 2014-11-2-3 in keeping with the agenda for the November 25, 2014, regular meeting of the Board of Trustees of Collin County Community College District, NOW THEREFORE

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees of Collin County Community College District approves the following local policies:

BFA District President: Qualifications and Duties